A0
SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS QP
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMI1TL DATE:
January 28, 2010

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Construction of pedestrian sidewalk, installation of new
fencing on the 68" Street Bridge over Interstate 15

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.33 of April 21, 2009, the Board entered into an agreement
with Trinity Construction of Blue Jay, CA for the construction of pedestrian sidewalk, installation
of new fencing on the 68" Street Bridge over Interstate 15 and associated improvements in the
» | Mira Loma area. The authorized amount of the contract was $119,826. The total amended

& | contract amount (including quantity adjustments) is $114,934 which is 4.1% less than the
originally authorized amount.

F%pn oy o o gy o v
sj%ﬁ;;«:' e

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $114,934 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINDA :‘TCI_{AL . Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost:- $ 0 | For Fiscal Year: - 2009/2010

SOURCE OF FUNDS: - State Safe Rouie to Schools (52%), Measure Positions To Be []
A/Western (48%) " - ‘ L = oL Deleted Per A-30
' : Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
' - APPROVE

e NRobokowea_
| %n%érandi\\}

County Executive Office Signature

X Policy
X Policy

[J cConsent
[] Consent

Cep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 4/21/09, ltem 3.33 | District: 2 Agenda Number: 5 7
_ o

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)




The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Construction of pedestrian sidewalk, msta!latlon of new fencing on
the 68th Street Bridge over Interstate 15

January 28, 2010

Page 2 of 2

This work was completed in conformance with the plans and specifications on November 20,

2009. The work was inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation
Department. Work Order B8-0661.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $119,826.00
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.0% $0.00
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount ‘ $119,826.00
* Quantity -Adjustments -“4.1% ($4,892.00)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 95.9% $114,934.00
Expenditures
Total Progress Payments - $114,934.00
Estimated Pending Payments
Total Expenditures ; $114,934.00
‘(Over)\Under Contract Amount -~ $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a

contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P. O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: pedestrian sidewalk and new fencing over 115
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Trinity Construction

Street or legal description of site: 68™ Street Bridge over Interstate 15
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Jeff Stone, Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

SS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Jeff Stone, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




| COUNTY OF R-IV-EBS.IDE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

68TH STREET
PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY

A
BRIDGE RAILING / FENCES

SAN BEGNARDINO * SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

-RIVERSIDE UNTY

4 e o

SAN DIEGO COUNTY IMPERIAL COUNTY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

o
2 Lojlo
m L d -
— ut
5 0 ,a/”/’ < %
3 /’//Jﬁﬁ' 2
K2 £z 2
pEVv = >
- w

68TH BT.

P
o

—-—“\ _____ o} eeu.. SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

NOT TO SCALE |

" PROJECT LENGTH = 762°
RANCHO JURUPA (STEARNS).
2008 THOMAS GUIDE PG 684, F-7

VICINITY MAP

P R Y R L




Y] _/
38777727 ma
- ameusig

_(Np  °dA1Lsamosy
cosg = dlAapy

Dl990-g9 =z Wid

QAblLrg WMONY
QooOocng (¢ dldda

O
TVAO¥ddV INIWNAVY
uoponsisuo) Ayuuy
NO\ /= Z/°%rea penciddy ejewns3 sy uo segyuenp
:Ag uonepodsut i jo J01081Q ‘2a10d ‘D uenp
‘@jqeded sNoJoy Aq pealesoy 0/°¥58'0c$ 110} :eleq peaoiddy ejewnsy siyy
0L'v58°0e$ ‘LNINAV SIHL 3NA V101
000 ‘GONVIIJWOD NON HOgv1 S$31
06'685°22 ‘QIDIOANI ATSNOIATYd ST 00'928'641$ J0BJUOY pepuswy %001 :pesderg euny %
09°0vp'€0L$ ‘34v0 Ol 3Na WVIOL 00'928'611$ penuo) [euibo oe ‘pesn sAeq
or'e6y'LL %0} ‘NOILNZ13H $S31 %96 e dwo) § % oe ‘eogng ‘Adng J5U0Q O
00'PE6'VLLS ‘31vA OL M¥HOM 40 INTVA TVL0L 60-82-¢ ‘eleq puz ¢ ‘peppy sheq Aq perioey)d
60-G1-9 ‘8jeq peais oe :sAeq Buppom :Aq epepy
00vES'PIL ‘ 00'€82'vE 00928611 ‘ 000 _ 00'928'64 ) TViO0L 1O3r0Hd
! I
wny wnowy nuenD nuenD wnowy Aueng wnowy L) wnowy T AuuEnd wnousy L) AguenD  shun uondiosag wel ON
% @)8g 01 SjBWNST [BI0L SNo(AdId QBWISS SIYL PSZUOWNY (810 L pazuoyny ebueyd 1oBRUOD feuIbNO way
600Z ‘ST JaquisAoN ‘oL \.\ j L1826 vO "Aer onig iz ‘oms ‘Ayo) 810-€0-60 :"ON 9B)U0D)]
6002 ‘92 49qoP0 ‘wosg ) y 9bZ xog "0'd $80ppY 1990-88 'ON 199j0.d Aju
1euid § ‘ON Sjewis3 /.:a.\w UOHINNSUOY AjupL $40}0€.1)U0D) Buiney 98pph pue ARMIIEM UBLISOPS 1905 UIGY :1O3rOUd
800201721 ! o} d 2102 133HS FAISHIAIE 40 ALINNOD - GHOOIY FLYWILST SSIHO0HL




i
]
Hulsed JUSWILOBOIOUT UIBIGD “
!
|

8002/01/2}

] i

%EE [00°059°L €e0 00'089°t €€°0 00°000'S 00°t 00'000'S 00°000°s 3 vd (¥4
%00t [00°0SY 00002 00'002 00°05v 00°002 00°0SY see 00e v3 (eandsyey) sexep Juswensy _ﬁ 0z
%86 [00°005'2 00052 00°081 00°002 0004 00°095'2 00'952 00°095'2 000 9ge R Buyrey pue suqey eoue enowey _ 61
%001 ]00°020's 00'oov'e 00°00v'E 00°020'L 00°00v'e 00020+ 0eo0 oov'e  d1 (1800-2) eduis oyjes ey h :13
%00% |00°051'2 00°008 00°098 00'051'2 00098 000512 ose 098 140S Bupyepy 1 d pue 10 opsejdousay) m Al
%86 |00°065'22 00’52 00021 00°062'LL 00i€L 00°0v0'Ee 00'95¢2 00'0¥0'€2 0006 952 47 (£ edA}) Buipey xury ureyn ‘ 9l
%86 100°05L'L1 00°05¢ 00021 00°0€2'6 00°0EL 00'9/1'81 00'9s2 00'9L1'81 00'1L 9se 41 [peipon € edA1] eauey yur ueyo _‘ Si
%401 100'962'L 00264 0002t 00°9€L'2 002 00'0v8'9 00081 00°0¥8°9 00'se o8t 47 (9-12 e8dA ) sousy wury ureyn ,_ b4}
%00} {00°0S0'} 00°2 002 00°0S0°} 00°2 00'0S0°t 00°054 2 v3 150d 8uQ - ubis epispeoy M €t
%e6 |00'98S'S 00992 00992 00°060°9 00°062 00'060°'9 oo'ie 062 QADS . (Be1v "OSIN) ©3010U0D NBYdSY 8By ﬁ el
%66 100°2rL's cri8 ocov ooeeL'y (<44 00°008‘8 00'88 00°008'8 00°00} 88 NO1 XIW jBydsy JoH V_ 33
%4L 100°002'L 0002 00'81 0002t 00e 00'095'L 00'9¢ 00°095°t 0009 82 AD eseg ojeba.bby g sseip ‘_ ]}
%001 |00°0v0'L 00091 00091 00°0¥0'L 00°09} 00°0¥0°L 00'vy 094 AD uolieABoX3 Aempeoy 6
%00} |00°00S 00'L 00t 00°005 00t 00°00S 00008 3 $7 Buiagrio pue buuesi 8
%00t {00002 00e 00C 00°002 00'e 00002 00004 [ v3a ubis epispeoy ebeales .w A
%001 [00°004'2 00°00¥'1L 00°00t"t 00°001'2 00°00v°L 00°00}'2 051 oov't 1dDS Bupyei Juewaney pue eduys olye1) 8Acwey m 9
%001 [00°058'Se 00t 060 00'585°2 oo 00'058'S2 00’4 00°058°52 000S8's2 3 S wWeysAg j04uoD ayjeip -]
%00t |00°052't 00’4 060 . 00'sei 010 00'0S2'1L 00t 00°0S2'+ 00052't 3 $1 104)u0D uolnjiod seiem : 14
%001 {00005’ 00°t S6°0 00'SCL S00 00'005'2 00t 00'005'2 00°005°2 3 s jusweleqy isng | €
%004 [00°005 00'L 00005 00'} 00005 00t 00005 00006 1 v3 Weudsy yum yoroiddy :m%\mhmwm.w_ooxﬂ__w% ﬂ“mmw 4
%96 100°010' 00°0EY 000y 00°0SL'E 00°05¥ 00°0SL'e 00Z osy 4 (.9) (212 SHD) exq a1e10u0) Jjeudsy aoejd 3
Yiny Wnouiy ?o wnodly | Rguenp Wnowy Ruueng wnowy | Agueng WhoWY Sid N | ARUenD  siun
% 818Q 01 @1BuIST %0 ) SnoWaId oBWIST Syl ﬁ PSZLOYINY (810 pezioyny abueio 080D RuIBLO
6002 ‘ST 10quisroN oL 7 @ 21826 v2 ‘Avp snig iz ‘\ms ‘Ao
6002 ‘92 1800100 wosy X, y ) ¥z x0g ‘0'd S304ppY|
LR ON Seuipsy =2 uopINASUOD Ayupy :101941U00




